Embassy of India Tokyo ***

Press Release

As part of its efforts to strengthen the India-Japan Economic Partnership, the Embassy of India in Japan organizes a series of outreach activities focused on different sectors, including the 3Ts – Trade, Tourism, Technology; SMEs; start-ups; digital etc.

In this context, the Embassy of India is delighted to convey that it is launching an Indian Business Network in Japan (IBN). The IBN aims to bring together members of the business community which would like to contribute to the objective and aims of the IBN and work with the Embassy during the outreach activities. The IBN will also welcome suggestions, ideas and proposals to promote economic cooperation between India and Japan.

The Embassy of India in Japan is pleased to invite interested members of the business community and also industry associations, chambers etc. to register at : <u>https://www.indembassy-tokyo.gov.in/IBN_2023</u>

The deadline for registration is 30 January 2023.
